

Entry Information, Agreement, and Release Form

I, the artist, hereby enter into this agreement with Sauk County and submit an original design to the Sauk County Logo Design Contest subject to all of the following conditions:

- 1. This entry is an original drawing of my own creation and is not copied, manipulated or duplicated from previously published photographs, artwork, or electronic graphic images.
- 2. I am 16 years of age as of date of submission.
- 3. I understand that the sole prize awarded for this contest is \$500.00.
- 4. Sauk County is not liable for any damage to or for the loss of any entry submitted by an artist. Insuring the entry, if desired, is the responsibility of the artist.
- 5. The logo design may be copied or reproduced for any purpose by Sauk County. I understand that if my logo design is selected as the winner, I will relinquish all claims, rights (including moral rights and intellectual rights), and benefits related to the display, modification, reproduction, publication, distribution, use , and other exploitations of the work, other than the prize awarded to the winning entry.
- 6. I understand that if my design is selected as the winner, Sauk County may pursue trademark or copyright of the design, and I relinquish any and all trademark and copyright claims of the design, including if it is altered in any fashion.
- 7. Any and all reproductions or copies of the design logo made or authorized by Sauk County may, or may not, identify the artist at Sauk County's discretion.
- 8. In this agreement, Sauk County and the artist include their respective officers, employees, agents, directors, subcontractors' and contractors' assignees, partners, representatives, successors, heirs, or members.
- 9. I verify that no copyright infringements have been made by my design and acknowledge that I am liable for falsifying information.
- 10. I agree to indemnify, hold harmless, and defend Sauk County, its employees and agents, against any and all claims of any nature whatsoever, including, but not limited to, claims of copyright infringement, by any party whatsoever, arising out of or in any way related to the submission of the logo design entry in this competition.

To submit entry, complete this form, attach to the back of design and mail to the address below. You may also scan the completed form and send it with the design file (in .jpeg format) as attachments in an email to: alene.bolin@saukcountywi.gov

Send completed entry form to:	Name:	
Sauk County Logo Design Contest	Address:	
Sauk County Administrative Coordinator		
505 Broadway, Rm. #134		
Baraboo, WI 53913	Are you under 18?	
alene.bolin@saukcountywi.gov_	Email:	
608-355-3273	Phone:	

Participant

I verify that I have read, understand, and agree to abide with all the contest rules, and that I meet all eligibility requirements.

*This form must accompany all contest submissions. *If you are under 18 years old, you must also have a parent or legal guardian's signature on this form.

Participant's Signature

Date

Parent/Legal Guardian

I have completely read the Rules and Guidelines of this contest, and I understand my child is submitting a logo design. I hereby grant full permission and authority to Sauk County to download, use, copy, publish, and display my child's design as contained or altered in this design entry.

Parent/Guardian Signature Date